

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-1	63	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Infor	mational F	Report		Status:	Passed
File created:	3/7/2	018			In control:	County Administrative Office
On agenda:	3/13/	2018			Final action:	3/13/2018
Title:	Professional Services Agreement with The KPA Group for Facility Assessment and Master Planning Services (4/5 Vote Required)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Indexes: Code sections:						
	1. Pr	ofessiona	Services /	Agree	ment with The K	PA Group.pdf
Code sections:	1. Pr Ver.	ofessiona Action By	Services /	Agree	ment with The K	

Professional Services Agreement with The KPA Group for Facility Assessment and Master Planning Services (4/5 Vote Required)

That the Board of Supervisors award the Professional Services Agreement to The KPA Group, in the amount of \$250,000, for Facility Assessment and Master Planning Services; approve and authorize the Chair to sign two copies of the agreement between the County of Humboldt and The KPA Group for a term of March 15, 2018 through June 30, 2019; approve the supplemental budget in the amount of \$50,000 (Attachment B), in fund 1100, budget unit 170, Capital Projects for Facility Assessment and Master Planning services (4/5 vote required); and direct the Clerk of the Board to return all executed copies of the attached contracts to the County Administrative Office (CAO) for further processing.